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Corporate Relationship Department                              Corporate Listing Department 

Bombay Stock Exchange                                               National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers                                            Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor 

Dalal Street                                                                     Plot No. C-1, G Block 

Mumbai - 400 001                                                          Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East 

Scrip Code: 590018  Mumbai – 400051 

(Category: Permitted for Trade)  Scrip Code: HISARMETAL 
 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 7
th
 November, 2024 

  

Dear Sir / Madam 

 

The Board of Directors at their meeting held today, i.e. November 07, 2024, has inter alia : 

 

1. Approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 

September 30, 2024. 

 

The standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30
th
 

September, 2024 and Limited Review Report submitted by the Statutory Auditors of 

the Company on the said results are enclosed herewith. 

 

 

 

 The Board Meeting  commenced at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.15 p.m. 

 

 

This is for your kind information and records. 

 

Thanking You, 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For Hisar Metal Industries Limited 

 

 

__________________________ 

(Vishesh Kumar Chugh) 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

 

Vishesh 
Kumar Chugh

Digitally signed by 
Vishesh Kumar Chugh 
Date: 2024.11.07 
12:21:27 +05'30'
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a Cost ofmaterials consumed
b Purchases of stock-in{rade
c Changes in inventories of finished goods,

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional
I tems and Tax

Profit / (Loss) from ordinarv activities before tax

Profit / Loss for the

Iterns that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

share caoital (Face value ofRs l0/-

Earnings per share (ofRs. l0f eachXnot annualised)
Basic/Diluted

above-mentioned results for tfie.-quarter and six months ended on September 30,2024 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee has

approved by the Board ofDirectors at their respective meetings held on November 07,2024 Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors o

The above unaudited financial results ofthe company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed u/s 133

the ComDanies Act 2013 read with Comoanies (Indian Accounti 2015. as amended form time to time
hence segment wise reporting is not applicable on the Company

have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable

Place : Hisar (Haryana)
Date : November 07 ,2024
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Statement of Assets and Liabilities Rs. In
Part iculars As at 30.09.2024

/ f  T n - o  r r  d  i f a d \

As at 31.03.2024
/ A  r u l i f a r l \

ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

a) Property,  p lant  and equipment 2s4l 2523
b) Capital work-in-prosress 496 326
c) Intangible assets 2 2
d) Financia l  assets ( lnvestment) 148 148
a) Loans and Deoosi ts

b) Other Financia l  Assets

e) Other non-current  f inancia l  assets 123 t2l
f) Deferred Taxation Assets

s) Other non-current assets
Total Non-Current assets 3310 3120

2 Current assets
a) Inventories 6 .11 9 6,689
b) Financial assets

i) Investment
) Trade receivables 5'7 40 5007
i) Cash and cash equivalents 1 3 1 8

v) Bank balances other than (iii) above 419 416
v) Loan and Deposits
vi)  Other f inancia l  assets

c) Other current assets 1215 1728
Total Current Assets 13s06 r3858

Total - ASSETS r68r6 I  6978
OQUITY AND LIABILITIES
I Equ i tv

a) Equiry Share Capital 540 54C
b) Other Equiw 5676 5477

Sub-total -Eouifv 6216 6017
2 Liabi l i tes

Non-Current liabilites
a) Financial Liabilites

i) Borrowinss 2116 1 98C
ii) Other financial liabilities

b) Provisions 203 199
) Delerred tar liabilities fNet) t70 t7c
) Other non cunent liabilities

Total Non-current l iabi l i t ies 2489 2349
Current l iabi l i t ies
l) Financial Liabilites

i) Borrowings 4732 6083
ii) Trade payables

Due to MSME l 5 l l 8 t
Due to Other 2351 I  9 1 3

iii) Other financial liabilities 877 375
b) Other cunent liabilities

) Provisions < A

Total Current liabilities 811 I 8612
Total - EOUITY AND LIABILITIES r6816 1691t

Place : Hisar
Date : November 07,2024 Managing D
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. I'IISAR METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
crN 174899HR1990P1C030937

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HAIF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2024

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net lncome

Expenses Not Requiring Cash:
Deoreciation
Income Tax
Previous Year Tax

: Income Reported not related to Inflow
outflow of Cash :

Profit on Sale of fixed assests
Loss on Sale of PPE
Exchange Fluctuation Gain

Expenses related to Other Activities
Interest Paid
Other Exo Paid

Income related to Other Activities
Interest Received from DHVBN
Interest Received from Bank
Interest Received from Parties

Misc Balance Written off
Bad Debts
Security Deposits

Decrease in Current Assets :-
Inventories

Trade receivables
Inventories

Other Current Assets

Less :- Increase in Current Assets :-
lnventories
Short-term loans and advances
Trade receivable
Short-term loans and advances
Other current assets

Increase in Current Liability:
Short Term Borrowings
Trade payables
Other financial l iabil i t ies
Short-term provisions

9.84

138.38
66.76

357.74

5.25
22.00

569.87
535.27

732.19

402.50

501.50

357.74

227.60
236.50

(47.03)

638.43

7.26
33.80
37.90

L,206.03

774.52

74L.58

1,058.53

632.29
71.48

646.57

4t7.07



.Decrease in Current Liabilities-
Short Term Borrowings

Short Term Borrowings
Trade payables
Short Term Provision
Short-term provisions
Other current l iabil i t ies

Cash Used in Operation

- Dc Payment ofTax

L,350.7L

54.00

89.23 283.08

Net Cash from Operating Activities 507.26 980.20

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Add:- Sale of Fixed Assets
Less:- Purchase of New Assets
Add:- InvestmentsDecreased
Less:- Investmentslncreased
Less:- Other Financial Assets
Less:- Long Term Loans and Advances
Add:- Interest Received from DHVBN
Add:- Interest Received from Bank
Add:- Interest Received from Parties

13.07
329.47

2.46

608.98
L.L2

5.78

7.26
33.80
37.90

Net Cash Used for Investing Activities Q91.62' (s34.681

Add Share Capital
Add Long-term borrowings
Less:- Payment of Dividend
Less:- Decrease in Long-term borrowings
Add:- Increase in LongTerm Borrowings
Less:- Long-termborrowings
Add:- Long-termProvisions
Less:- Interest Paid

135.46

4.70
357.74

54.00

155.23

42.27
638.4q

Net Cash from Financing Activities QL7.s7l {494.931

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH (1.s31 (49.4r"
CASH, & CASH EQUIVALENT AT THE BEGINNING OF YEAR 433.77 483.18
CASH, & CASH EQUIVALENT AT THE END OF YEAR 43t.44 433,77

HISAR

7th November,2024




